

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

Section 109.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS.

THE CIVIL DEFENCE ACT 1939

In section 8(1) for the words " section eighty-one or eighty-two of the Road Traffic Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " section 28 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT (SCOTLAND) ACT 1947

The following entry shall be added to Schedule 6:—

“Sections 32(6) and 33(9) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967.	Such period as the Secretary of State may fix.”
--	---

THE ROAD TRANSPORT LIGHTING ACT 1957

In section 10(5)(b) for the words " section fifty of the Road Traffic Act 1956 " there shall be substituted the words " section 254 of the Road Traffic Act 1960 and section 103 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1960

In section 14(1) for the words " this Act " there shall be substituted the words " the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ", and in section 14(2) after the word " Act " there shall be inserted the words " or of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 74(5) after the word " Act " there shall be inserted the words " or the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 98(4) for the words " section twenty-four of this Act " there shall be substituted the words " section 78 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 135(2) for the words " section twenty-four of this Act " there shall be substituted the words " section 78 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 192(3) for the words " section twenty-four of this Act " there shall be substituted the words " section 78 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 237(1), after the word " sections ", where first occurring, there shall be inserted the words " or under section 86 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 248 for the words from " or sections " to the end there shall be substituted the words " or sections 9, 14, 15 or 20(2) of the London Government Act 1963 ".

In section 253(11) for the words " section twenty-four of this Act " there shall be substituted the words " section 78 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 254(1)(b) there shall be inserted at the end the words " and of section 103 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

In section 255 after the word " Act " there shall be inserted the words " and of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 257(1), in the definition of " driver " for the word " sections " there shall be substituted the word " section " and the words " and eighty-eight " shall be omitted, and in the definition of " traffic sign " for the words " subsection (1) of section fifty-one of this Act " there shall be substituted the words " section 54(1) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In section 259(4) for the words " two hundred and twenty-two to " there shall be substituted the words " 223 " and the words " (both inclusive)", where next occurring, shall be omitted.

In section 259(6) for the word " sections " there shall be substituted the word " section " and the words from " twenty-six " to " and " shall be omitted.

In Schedule 20, in paragraph 5, for the words " Sections forty-one and " there shall be substituted the word " Section " and the word " each " shall be omitted.

THE ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1962

In section 34(2) for the words from the beginning to " highway authority) " there shall be substituted the words " Any powers which under section 220(2) of the principal Act are exercisable by a local authority as respects a road ", and section 34(3) shall be omitted.

In Schedule 1, in paragraph 15, after the words " principal Act " there shall be inserted the words " or section 13(4) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In Schedule 1, in paragraph 16, after the word " Act " there shall be inserted the words " or section 23(5) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In Schedule 1, in paragraph 17, after the word " Act " there shall be inserted the words " or section 25(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In Schedule 1, in paragraph 18, after the word " Act " there shall be inserted the words " or section 26(6) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

In Schedule 4, in the entry relating to section 241 of the Road Traffic Act 1960, after the words " this Act " there shall be inserted the words " or section 77(7) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

THE LONDON GOVERNMENT ACT 1963

In section 9(2) for the word " 10 " there shall be substituted the word " 14 ".

In section 9(4) for the words " 10 to " there shall be substituted the words " 14 and ".

In section 9(5) for the word " 10 " there shall be substituted the word " 14 ".

In section 14(2) the words " or proposed to be made " shall be omitted and at the end thereof there shall be inserted the words " or in connection with any order made or proposed to be made by him under section 6 or 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 by virtue of section 8(2) or (5) of that Act or, as the case may be, section 9(7) or 10(6) thereof ".

In section 15(2) for the words " sections 10 to " there shall be substituted the word " section ".

THE ROAD SAFETY ACT 1967

In section 33(2) for the words " the Road Traffic Act 1964 " there shall be substituted the words " the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".

THE CIVIC AMENITIES ACT 1967

In section 25 for the words from " sections " to " 1960 ", where last occurring, there shall be substituted the words " sections 20, 52 and 53 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967 ".